Rule 2.38

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.20B(Scot)

R2.38

Pursuant to Rule 2.38 of the Insolvency (Scotiand) Ruies 1986

Name of Company

Misco UK Limited

Company number

SC114143

{a} Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

IfWe (a)

Geoffrey Pau) Rowley
FRP Advisory LLP
2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

John Anthony Lowe
FRP Advisory LLP

Thomas Campbell MacLennan
FRP Advisory LLP

Apex 3

Edinburgh

EH12 SHD

18t Floor Ashcroft House

Ervington Court
Harcourt Way

Meridian Business Park

Leicester
LE19 1WL

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

(b) Insert date(s) (b) 19 October 2017

(b) 18 April 2018

Signed

Dated

AN

Joint / Administrator(s)

2/<hox

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form,

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

*S758AAEL*
SCT

So #60

04/05/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Geoffrey Paul Rowley
FRP Advisory LLP

2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU
020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange

Nhen you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, 4" Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2
ited, Glasgow, Scotland




Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account
To 18/04/2018

SofAE £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Work in Pogress - Sub Contractor Pay 94,964.29
Direct Wages 213,368.37
Diract Expenses 146.88
(308,479.54)

Page 1 of 3

TRADING EXPENDITURE

Rents

Rates

Heat & Light
Telephone and Internet
Professional Fees
Water and Sewerage
Repairs & Maintenance
Postages

Security Costs

Hungary Service Centre Costs
Ransom Payments
PAYE/NI

Paper Waste Removal
IT Disposal Costs

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

1PS SQL Ver. 5.02

3,712.00
23,054.87
62,121.77
13,350.76
7,085.00
6,130.83
18,932.16
7.30
65,434.82
291,568.42
5,739.92
113,126.57
6,843.40

1,800.00

(618,907.82)

(927,387.36)

30 April 2018 20:31



Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 18/04/2018

Sof AE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Leasehold Land & Property 6,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees 584.00
(584.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
Systemax Netherfands BV 2,493,914.30
HUK 76 Limited 3,500,000.00
{5,993,914.30)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furniture & Equipment 125,000.00
Stock 101,801.97
Book Debts 4,780,362.19
IT Equipment 150,480.80
Insurance Refund 24,090.55
Cash at Bank 111.22
Advance from Secured Creditor 400,000.00
Purchase Ledger Refund 159,219.01
Bank Interest Gross 1,447.02
Intercompany Debt SP 442,399.58
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) (927,387.36)
Intercompany Debt NL 1,968,680.09
Rates Refund 36,608.18
Pre-Appointment Legal Settiement 31,665.59
Professional Fees (2,950.00)
7,291,528.84
COST OF REALISATIONS
Post-Appointment Pension Contributio 7,564.68
Fire Protection Costs 2,010.00
Registers of Scotland Fees 15.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 43,862.33
Legal Fees 41,002.68
VAT Irrecoverable 122.00
VAT Payable on Coilection Charges (319,190.99)
Debtor Overpayment 17,183.85
Statutory Advertising 359.60
PAYE & NI 373.00
Bank Charges - Floating 171.00
206,486.85
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
HUK 76 Limited 4,750,000.00 &
(4,750,000.00)
2,753,517.39

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver, 5.02

30 April 2018 20:31



Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 18/04/2018

Sof AE £ £
REPRESENTED BY

Vat Recoverable Floating 2,811.95

IB Current Fixed 7,194.61

IB Current Floating 2,436,755.50

Trade Creditors (10,655.99)

Vat Control Account 317,411.32
2,753,517.39

Page 3 of 3 1PS SQL Ver. 5.02 30 April 2018 20:31



8T10C AeIN T

810Z/¥0/8T —£102/0T/6T pouad ayj Joj Hoday ssa1b0id ,Si0jensiuiupy oyl

(NOILVYLSINIWAVY NI) 3LIWIT )N OJSIKW

Atosinpy

dadd




PSYWIT gy wnan
sjuaby Aisdold [epIaWWoD YAD

S[LL JO uonualsy

paNw |esjeiddy oo

PE}WIT SHWT 1pal)

90135 JUBWARY Aduepunpay

SWIoISND 1§ SNUBADY WH

Japjoy =bieyo Bugeo)y BulAyend

20noeld ADUBAOSUT JO JUDWIBIEIS

uonep nbi Alejunjop sionpain

810Z/v0/8T — £L102/01/6T pousd Bupiodal sy

dT1l
MOSIADY d¥y4 JO DMOT AUOYY UYOL pue ueuusel

[1qdwe) sewoy| ‘Asmoy [neq As1yj095)
(uonensjuIwpY Ur) PSUWET WO 00Stinl
d'11 AOSIADY d

juwnan
VAD
1oy
0o[IH
°

Sdy
DUWH
HD40
dIs
TAD
polied dyl

S10jeLISIUIUPY Y|
Auedwon ayy
did

:podad syl u pesn aq Aew suopelARIqqe Buimopiol Iyl

AlosiADY

ddd

810T/F0/8T — ZT0Z/0T/6T poHed sy} Joj Hodey ssaubodd SI0RASIUWPY SUL
(uoneqs|unUpyY UT) PRNWIT N 00SHA

pouad Bupunooe ay) 10) SUSLLBSINGSIP JO 1UDWRIEIS
pouad ayj oy unodoe suswied pue sideosy

‘poiiad
By Jo) SUSLIBSINGSIP pue $1500 dl) SJojRnSIUIWPY 941 JO siesd

YoM JO BNPIYDS ¥
uodai ssaib0id ay3 JO 3310U |BLLIO) ~ (302S) €07 WUo4

SIORNSIUILIPY 343 JO
uswuodde ay3 pue Auedwo) auy3 Bulpsebal uopewLoul Alolnjels

U330

51500
Jaunuicdde-sud pue sJUSWISINAGSIP ‘UchRISUNWRY SI01RSIURUPY

SIoYpPRII 3UY, Jo) 2WEIN0 paiewisy
portad 2y} Ul UopesUJWPY Y3 jo ssalbold

uaJUoD

B
xipuaddy

uoRdIRs

SUOIeIAI(qe pue SjUU0)



8T02/b0/8T — £T0Z/0T/61 poad auy Joy Hoday ssaibold Sio1ensiuiipy auL
{uonensiuKLPY UL} PRI 3N 0ISUA

"WpTF JO 53G2p Yooq sAuedwioD au)

JO UOIID9]|02 puk sauEnk 10)gapP RiM 70 1SISSE 0] paule)ad Wes) [OOUod Jpal) .
pue /suoipa|jod Joygap pue sjustuded JsAo J9)|ddns jo

UORI|IPU024 YUM Jsisse 03 Japlo up AleBuny ul Auedwioo dnolb e yym Buisie] e
oWes ayy Jo sjes pue

uonone juanbasqgns pue sjasse abieys Bupeoy (e BulAyusp Ul 0o|iH Bunsissy e
abplgAa e sasiwa.d ployases)

3y} Jo 10=edsal Ul piojpue| Yyum suonenobau Japusuns [euliof o) buplslug e

{Aedoud yoousain syj 0} uojejet bl sapped pajsasaul Yim buisier] e
‘WSZT 93

10} sasiwaad ybBnologbuljjopn 104 Jusweaibe ajes ployaal oyl Jo uogsjdwo] e
lyBnoaogburam

pue o0uasi9 U] ssiedosd ploysel) syl 19Jew pue anjea 0] YAD pebebuy e

“Hodai S|y} Jo pouad sy
1o} suopoesue.) Sugjieyap Jur ook sjuswAed pue sydieosl e si g Xipuaddy je paypeny

“jooussun ul Auadosd pjoysaly ay; Jo 9jeS e
pue [suola(joo 1gep ood

:5)esse Buimoj|o) auj si|esd 03 paJInbal 30M Y3 SHEIep JIoM JO S|Npayds ayL

'siayjew Agjpue Jaylo pue spasosd
les Jo uopeoydde ‘Ausdo:d ybnologbupem oyl jo ajes ayy Joy jeacidde

Ayunass 0} uonelsl U] *A'g spuepayIsN XewlsAs uym suopenobau SAISUSIXT e
"JIuowW yoea passanaid

ale sobem Jeis paulmal ainsus 031 Aueduiod [loaAed 9yl yum Buisien
pue {19bpa) Jo1qep 2Y1 Jo N0 199|0D [euly UM Jels

Bulurewsss pue 10 3sisse 0} J3pi0 Ul uoERPOLUIWcIR 32140 Alelodwa) BuDINoS
‘pled ale suoponpap suoisuad

jusunujodde-isod jeyj pue sS4y 9y} BIA pawiep sie suononpsp uolsuad
jusunuiodde-aid ainsus o3 Jspiacud uoisuad sAuedwod sy yum Busier
SR JolRd

1P peq [enuajod 23enjeas o} s1esiApe Xey jusunuiodde-aid yym Buisier
'S8NSS! JAVd J0 1adsad ul JuWH yam Bujsier]

‘nDouIRIRl 2B SADIAIRS
Alessaoau aunsua 0} sonJed JueAsiaa Yim Buisiel] pue suone|puoda; ysed Ajlep

Bups|dwod ‘syunosde yueq juswiuodde-sid s,Auedwon oy Bunssivwipy

‘swiep asiodwa Jo adsal U] S4y 2yt pue sadAoldwe yum Buisien

‘sapsanb Jawoisno pue ssaibold uy yuom Juswiujodde

-aid o3 Busuippad Bupioau) WT'TF [eUORIPPE UM 1SiSSe O] paulelad Jels
swep 10y pue Jabpa)| Jogep s,Auedwo) ay) Jo uonos||od ‘samded |1 yim
1SISSR 0) paulelal 3q 03 Jes pE pue speul 2q 0) Ssjpuepunpal 4els payiuspl
fusunuiodde uo ARjelpalwiLll pasead speq sAuedwo) syl

apel| jo Uopnessa) pue jeis

:MOjRq palou ale poliad ay) Bulnp uHEUSpUN YoM JO S|IeIRd

‘peoa|dwiod aq 03 ||11S YoM Jo Aleluns e yjim

Joyeb0) pouad ay) Buunp uSyeMapUN XIOM JO JNpaURs e J Xipuaddy je yoepe |
sigqep/ [eieusn 12430

pouad oyl Burinp us)eLapUN MHIOM

AlOSIADY

dad

uoneSIuIupy ay3 Jo ssaiboid “1



AOS|ADY

dadd

8T0Z/%0/81 — £T0T/0T/6T pousd ey 4oy woday ssaubold SI0IensIuIUpY U
{uohensiuLPY UT) PIJWTT XN 00SIW

'sjesodoid ,SI0JRASILILIPY 243 Ul paulano sk ‘euwn 2jeudosdde ay 3e Aueduro) au3
40 uopn|ossip Aq aq [m uoeASIUjWPE SU JO X Jey) pajedipnue st 3 ‘AiBuspioy

“B[qedydde
10U 5] JAD 0l Auedwon) sy3 Buiaow asojaiayl (Jed paquossid jo Aem A uewy)
J31J0) SI03|pRI pRINJBsUN 03 PUSPIAIP B jo justuded 3|qeus o} spuny Juaoinsul

2q [itm 2481 Jeyl sieadde 1 ‘siqejieae AQUSLIND UOMBULIOMI JO SISR( SYT UQ

ABajens jxa pajedpnuy

JuawAed ped paquosaid Jo Aem Ag 24 {|iM SI0Y)PBID PAUNDISLN
0] UINJad Ajuo U3 se SI0JIPaLD [epualajRid pue paindss Woy JYBnos sq fjim |eactddy

*S10QpaLD pRIndasun
0} puspiap Med paguoseid e enss| pue suopesijess ajsjdwoo 0} swg ybnoud
MO[je 0} 31ep Si 01 SYuow 7T JOo uoisualxe ue Bupees aie ,SIOjelSjuiupy syl

"£T0T 19G01P0 6T U0 Si0lensiuiLpy 2y Jo Jusuguiedde
ayl Buimoijo) syuoW 7T pua Ajjednewoine o) snp S§ uonensiulwpe aul jo polad aui

aouapuodsaliod
Aq s1031paJd jo Hunaaw pue jusunuiodde jo pouad |epiu] 243 0) UOISUDIX]

‘padiiibad aue suonoe 10 sucneBRsoAl; JoyNy OU JBY3 LLUYUOD UBD ] "paloepe
MOM JO SINPAYIS B3 U INC 195 21 suopebRssAul Al JO JNPUOD 3] JO S|ieIsp Jaylnd

"PII2NPUCD UD3Q Sky ssauisng s,Auedwio? au yoiym uj Aem
3y} buipiebal aAey Ayl SUIEOUCD Aue UO UDHRLLIOMNI 9piaold 0F SI0NP3ID PaliAul pur
‘s1010241p B3 WOJ} Uo[EWIOjUl JBY Ny psisanbas ‘uonewoyul Bupunosoe pue spiodal
pue sjooq sAuedIoD DU} PSMIIARL BABY ] 'SpEW 3G pINod SOLISACOR) Jeym pue
‘saied Jayio Jo siopaap jsulebe swiep jenualod Aue Buipnpur ‘pey Auedwiod syl
s1955€ Jeym ojul suopebiseau; ajeuontodold no BujAlies apnpu) salRNp AW JO Jed

suonebljsoaul

uonensiviwpy a2y3 jo ssaiboid '1



‘siojeASIuIRY 21 AQ plec ag fim sy ‘ped paquasa.ld Yy} wody SIoypald palndasun
o1 pled 3q 0} puapIAIP B B|GRUI 03 SPUN) JUSDLYNS Ajuo a1 2I9y] BJayM pue SIgypaID
Pa.n3J3sun |le 104 3jqejieae si Jed paquosaid 8yl 0097 JO SnjeA WRWIXeW ay) 3¢ 0}
Pajeinjed uaaq sey Wie'gF 3G o] pajewyse Apedoad jau uo paseq “ued paquossad sy

"S)jeu=q ay3 0} sjeuciHodoldsip ag JoU pjnom
SI03Ipa.D painsesun 01 UONQLISIP @ BU e JO 1500 3y3 pue QOO‘0TF SpPosoXs Jopioy
ab.teyd Buieoy; auy 03 3|qej AR Apadoud 30U Bl pue £00T Joqudas §T Jaye pajealn
sem ableys Bupeoy sy aseum saydde Ajuo ped paquosald sy ) ‘9857 10V AdUsAjOSUT
941 JO VOLT UORI3S UM B0UEBPIODJR UL SI0)PaI) Painiasun ay) o) apise 195 S| UPDIuM
sbleys Bulzeoy e jo Japjoy ay3 03 B|qejieAR SPUNY JO IN0 3AIED € Si Jed paquasad ay)

Hed paquasaid

AlOSIADY

8T0Z/b0/8T — L10Z/0T/67 polisd a1y 10y Hoday s581604d SIojRnSIUIpY SU),
(UoREUSIUIWPY UT) P YN 00SIW

"AJUO ed paqLosaly JO ABM AQ SI01PaID PRANIBSUN O} S|GE[IRAR 3] [[IM PUBPIAIR ¥
SI103IpRJD PaINI3SUN Y} 10) SWOIINQ

|ing Ul
pled oq M stoypalo epuasagaid Jeyy pajediopue s 31 ‘uone|s|Ba) Yjm soueplodde Ul
paje[nojes se Aed Aepjjoy pue suoinguiuod uoisuad predun ‘Aed Jo Siesiie 10§ JUSLURIS
jepuaiegRid sesdoidwa oy} Buleg YGGTTF 18 pajewise ik SIojipaln [ERualdeld

S10}Ipasn |ejuasa)aad ay) 40j SWoRNO

‘suones)|eal abieyd .
Buiyeoy pue paxy Bumojjoy AAUNDS J1BYY JopUn [[BJUOYS B JOUNS {|Im PajwWI 9/ MNH

‘yBnosogbuyem e Auadoud pioyasy) aU1 Jo djes
2y} woyy sbieyd paxy J18y} fepun ng ul pledai USaq 9ARY A" SPUBIDYISN XeW.lsAS

*Apadoad oouaain
ay) Joao sbieyo |eBs) Iyl uodn Ajga jou auopRIRYy [IM WNe tableyo Buneoy
A9y 0] 19fqns alem UdIUm SUOResiieal JoIgep woy () ul pledal ussq aAey JuIna

S10)1pe.2 PRINOBS B1f3 40} BWENO

S.10}1pa.1D |Y3] 10} BW0IIN0 pojewnsy "¢



-Aueduo)
B3 4O Jleysq uo 1WNaT AQ uonensiuwpe w05eq pled sem Syl ‘uopensiuwpe
oqu} Auedwiod ayy Bupeld Jym pajsisse T usym /107 499010 [IIUn £TOZ SUNE 30uUIS
uaAIB s0jApR 23 10§ |yA snid ZTT/E/3 JO wins 3y} dud Aed 03 panosals Auedwio] syl

53502 Juswuwiodde-aud siojensIUIUPY

"a xipuaddy Ul 100 155 a1e podas siyy Jo pouiad syy Buunp
PRLINJUI S}UBWSSINGSIP JO S[le3sq  "paunoul sem abeajiw ayy awn sy Je Buyeas.d
oel abesjiw paacidde DHWH 9yl e dud Aq pred aie ‘ayese Adusajosy 3y 0
2lgeIngLe ASaIID S) Uoiyas ‘IsARS ssausng 104 sS(oIyaa S3eaud Jo osn ayy 03 bugead
sesuadxa Joj apew suawihed sBeopy  “Auedwion Ayl JO Jleyaq uo SIOJRNSILIPY
dY3} Aq paiinoul SIs00 [ende Jo sbieydss e e SJUDWIBSINGSIP ,SI0JRNSIUIWIPY SY L

SJUBLASINGSIP ,S10)_ASIUIWPpY

Alos|any

dad

8102/#0/81 — £102/0T/6T poliad auy) Jo) Hoday SSa160.d ,SI0IENSIUWPY YL
{uonenSILIUPY UT) PINWI N 00SH

'S10]1PRI2 O] SUOHESHES! SSILUIXRW 0] J9pJo Ul ‘SiSTiew Spel} jenpisal Uiim
Bujjeap juads sem awy “uaunuiodde uodn apes] o3 pasedd Auedwo) ayl ybnoyay
‘pouad ayg Bunp umelp USSY SBY JUOL YIYM Jo ¥Z6F 1€10] Buipel] jo 1adssl uj
palIndul $3502 S} 12yl payIRIe SIS00 W} AW Jo UMOPXEaI] B} WOoJ) 935 ||IM NOA

‘d xgpuaddy 12 papn|oy
2. sa3ed 10 3bieyY 5,y JO sjieyaq Ajjenuue 15es) J8 PamDIAB) DIe saiel Ino abiey)

‘siapjew 2Yads ases
S|dRURUSP ADa41p yim Bulesp ssjun 91e1sS Sy 03 pabieys AposJip 10U e yels
1oddns s,uL aU JO 51500 91 *apeIb pue uonedyienb ‘aspuadxa [enpjalpul uo peseq
ale s33ed No-a64RYD)  59MNUIL XIS JO SPUN WNWIXELW L) 95D 1)) 0] pabueyd s1 awyl
"paJinbas acuapedxs ayy pue Ayxs|dwod jo [BA9] 2 uo Bujpusdsp Jjels Jo Siequisw
uasayp Aq yum Jesp ade juawubisse ay) Buunp yum yesp sisne '@ xipuaddy
1e payoeye s| Hodal sy jo poriad ayy Bupnp paindul S1S0D St AW JO umopyeald v

yed paquosald Jo Aem Ag S103IpaJD PRINIAsUN O} 9jqeded puspiap e 2q
AlUO |IIM 21215} Se SI103IpaJ> P3UNd3suN B} Wol) jeacidde 3995 0] Alessadsu Jou sem 1]

*asInod
aNp Ul SI03ipaJd swes ayy wol JUBnos aq |im ‘ped pequasaid au3 yim Bujesp Jo)
painour swn spisbuole ‘W TF Jo wnulxew e 0y dn 53500 dlup Joj jeaosdde soyung

‘pajuelb uesq sey |eaodde S|y ‘siopald [epuaiajesd pue Joypald
paIndes JUBAS[R) DU} YUIM JyBnos sem Mp/6F JO 99y wusjul ue Jo [eaosdde |epjul

yed
paquosaud au3 jo juswAed yym Buljeap u) 51500 Buipnioxe WT'TF padXe JoU pnom
NG SISeq 1502 SW} B U0 pajejndjed aq pinoys uoljeisuniual Siojeisiuilipy aul 1eyl
sioppaIn jenualaald auy pue J0)PaID PaINIas JURARIRI S} WOy JYBNos sem jeaolddy

uoREIOUNIIDS SIOJRIISILIWLIPY

$1502 Jusuiuiodde-a.id pue sjulRSINGSIP ‘uonijeldunwial Siojelsiuupy ‘g



810¢ AMenuer g

¥/N

v/N

18pIoR abieys bupeoly BulAjijend se paywp gy Iwna

v/N

ybinquip3 uoissas Jo Ynoy ay]

L10Z/01/61

139 N$¥DF uopuo] 19akS UoUUR) OTT 001 puz
d17 MOSIAPY did

amo] Auojuy
Uyor pue ueuusoely [I33dwe) sewoy] ‘AS|moy [ned ASLyoeD

‘STIV.IAd NOILVYISINIWGY

AIOSIADY

dd

:sjesadoud
Slojensiiuipy
Jo

{eaoldde Jo 23eQ

;usunuiedde Jo
poliad |epiul auy
0] SUQjsuag

:Aue Ji ‘siapjoy
20140 SNOIARIY

:5/lezep
Jojujoddy

sJaguny
ColIEICTET R [vg}

1ybnolg a1em
sBuipaanold
uope.s|UILIpe
Yalum Ul unop

1(s)lojensjujwipy
Jo weunuiodde
o ;eq
(s5)logensjuupy
Jo 5s2IppY

((s)iojensiuiwpy

8T0Z/H0/8T — LT02/0T/6T pouad ayy 4oy poday sseibo.d SI0ENSIUILDY 241

JleMjuED UYor uey
uosuiqoy ufjoD
PUMOQ [ned AaadeH
[lemiued uyor uepy

HXS 8NN
yBnoaogbulisp ‘asoln Agled

3Hg £H3 'ybanquipg
eans buluuen ‘esr ‘ebueyoxg  ‘ueluopale)

aHs
ZTH3 ‘ybingquipg-‘aseiin) IMRWARH S6 ‘E Xody

EFTPTTOS
886T 424010 T2

g/u

{UonensuruPY UL) P NN 03SIW

1Alegal09s Auedwo)

1510393410

:SS3IppR SsauUisng

20140 paJssiBal snolavid

20140 paussibay
:1aquinu Auedwo?)
:uopeledioouy Jo a3eq

:saweu Buipely Jsypo

‘NOILYIWHOANY ANVJWOD

(NOLLVHISINIWAY NI) GILIWI1 %N 0JSIW

uonewojuy Aloaniels

v xipuaddy



Rule 2.38

{a) Insert full
name{s} and
address({es) of
administraton(s)

(b) Insert date(s)

Contact Details:

Form 2.20B(Scot)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report R2 n 3 8

Pursuant to Rule 2.38 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

Misco UK Limited SC114143

/We (a)
Geoffrey Paul Rowley Thomas Campbell MacLennan

FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
2nd Floor Apex 3

110 Cannon Street Edinburgh
London EH12 5HD

EC4N 6EU

John Anthony Lowe
FRP Advisory LLP

1% Floor Asheroft House
Ervington Court
Harcourt Way

Meridian Business Park
Leicester
LE19 1WL

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

(b} 19 October 2017 (b) 18 April 2018

Signed @)

Joint / Adminisfrator(s)

Dated 2/<hox

You do not have to give any contact Geoffrey Paul Rowley
information in the box opposite but if FRP Advisory LLP
you do, it will help Companies Houseto | 2nd Floor
contact you if there is a query on the 110 Cannon Street
form. London
ECAN 6EU
The contact information that you give 020 3005 4000
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange
public record
When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House receipt date barcode Companies House, 4* Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




‘sjujod Juauipad
[[e pejuswndop pue ABajens ases ajepdn 03 panupuo)

*YIm [29p 0) SONsS)

"paJinbal se suodal [euleixs pue jeussyul Buiplacid ApJes pue yjesy Jo |BJUSWIUOIAUS AUR Ji palapisuc)

pue (,SdI,) WaisAS sisuonmoeld ASUSAOSUT o3 uo jusunuiodde syy noybnoiyy
syuswAded pue sydiedal jje Jo Bujpiodal pue BuissaD0Id *paanbal UsyM Sioypald Jje "(uonensiBal yod '6'9) ssauppe o3 sonhss) Alojnjels 1o
03 sylodas Ajswipy pue S3einooe aonpold o} pa|inuodal Adenbal ale sunoode Buunsug Aicyenbal oijioeds Asnpuy Jauio e sy} Ji palispisuc)
*Auedwod auy 0y oypads sebieyd Aue
suopenBal Joyjo Aue pue suoRenBay Buuepune Asuoiy 61 eaualsype BujobuQ 10 AYipi[eA By} WLIYUOD O} UOREWBUNDOP Ajpinas Aue Jo

M3IARI B sapnjou] SiUl ‘uolyippe Ul paRiuigns pue pajl
Auadosd ussq sey uonEUBWNI0P painbai jje aINsu’
01 Jusunujodde jo AjpiieA Sy uo adiape jebo| pauleldqO

‘sjuswIBliNbal jeuiRIXe pue sainpadold jeulsiul O] laupe 0] Shunuo)d

‘sauinbus

[2s2u2b U} 15)SSR 0] UORRULIoU| JBYHNS 1Senbal 03 palinbai se sopied yim puodsaliod ‘ABajens

enl 0 d ur sie 55 D 3518
-usWaBRURW [eniul jo Joadsal Ul pus| paJInd Uy} Yyum pasier

ased Juanis spe syl "Buissaiboud s) 9seD 3U3 24NSUD 0} pue 03 papuse
e siejewd AioInjels j|e Jnsud 03 Apoq jeuoissajold Alojenbal siojensiuiupy
Aq pasinbad se Bunepdn pue ABajens ased JO 1PNPUOs a3 Bumalaa) Alleinbay

"sJaY)ewW P]JUOD IO 1EDJYIR ‘jeuo)issaoId
Aue Aj3uap) 01 sainpaooid Lo e} [eula3u; yum paldwo)

UOMENSIUIWIPY [EISU95) PUB ADIIRNS "MaJAgy "JONU0) 958
:Uv_ﬂtﬂﬂ—_: a(q O] }ioMm a21nndg
DNINNY1d ANV NOLLYULSINIWAY DNINNV1d ANV NOTLVHLSININGY T

Aobaje) | @30N

‘jo)dwior vy
[113S oM 30 aLIpno ue uim Jsyieboy polad Buppodst ayy Buunp (S)apioy SoLIO0 SU3 AQ USEUIPUN oM U] JO AlRWIWNS Pa(IeISp B N0 S195 MOI3q 2iqe) 3yl

AOS|ADY

}I0M JO IINPIYIS
dald

{NOLLYUISINIWGY NI} QILIWIT M OOSINW




2|qissad

sSe I1elnooe se a4e suwies PUE SuUiNJal 2anin) eyl os
SWINJaJ UoREeXe) ‘o) Paliw| Jou Ing ‘Buipnpu) salinbu
|essuab ypm 1sisse 03 uonewoul Aped pal Bupsanbal
Auediuo) 3yj 0} SIOSIApE J9WI0J SR YUM papucdsalio)

"2je4nooe
3le SPI0JRJ PUR $00(q UNSUS O] SI0132.4p Ym Butster

*sasiwald 3aousaIn ay3 e 1aA0s Ausdoad

Aydws juanbasqns pue uoione 1oy sasiwald aauy)
3 WoLy SISSSE jO [eACtUa] 3T 10 3 sJUaWaynbal
Dlads ainsus 03 sdeansul YIm Jatuny Buisien

'saipadoid ybnouogbulpm

pue }ooud.K) J0) paUIEIa) 3 O] SSIAISS

souRUDIUIRLL pue paiaallap spoob ‘pases|al aq 03
SJ2PI0 MOjje 0] A1RSSS0aU Alaym sBupenspun Buipaotd

‘uBnouogbulepy pue Yoouasis) ul saruadold ploysaly
OM] BU3 JO Spasu SouruUieil BuioBuOo Jo MIIASY

‘Auadoud ¥oousain
oY 12 syuswaginbal Aundas pue Bulyels ssasse
1Byuny) 01 puRRoaS Ui Jels 4dd yum shupsauws Bujuueld

‘sjuswAed
pue suiniaJ ‘ssiienb Jowoysnd ul I5ISSE OF SWRSAS | 1

Jo Aynupuoed sansus o3 Jegs 1 1 Auedwod yym Buisier

‘Bujuueld umop
-puim pue jjoiAed ‘uonualel Jeis Ul Sauelsisse apiaosd
o} AleBuny u) Auedwod dnoib ay) yym papuodsaio)

AlOS|ADY

WIOM JO INPBYOS
4

(NOILVYISINIWQY NI) G3LIWIT N 0OSIW




sasiuald Auedwon
D9IU) B 1B HO0IS pue SI9SSE |DYEUD pSnjeA OOjIH

"HEIs 11 pautesat Jo disy
93Ul Yim Sjes Joj juawidinba 17 e BulAyuapl yum oopn
pajsissy "s1asse obueyd Bueo) |1 Auspr oy (,0004,)
pajwry jesjeiddy oopH syuebe juspuadapui papnisul

*SIpIoY 821440 U3 JO [01Iu0D B3 Jepun pue papold
3je slesse (e aunsua o) sd9)s Alesssoou ayy Bupjef

TUSWAMbT pue sImuing S50 "semnedy "UoneneA
US)e319pun aq o0} }i0Mm aanIng polad BunJiodal syj BuLINp uSHeliapun YoM
NOLLVSITVY3y 135SV NOLLYSITVYAY 135SV <

‘BWES 3] JO Uo[ensIUIpe panuiuod Bulnsus
pue $S302° Junodde yueq uawpuiodde-aid dn Bumas

"L dIS Ylim adueplodde Ul Sdi uo ajep
"LdIS Yym sduepioode u) sjeuinof pue syuawAed sonpaoid 03 dn 3ie sjewinof pue syuswied ‘sydieoad jje Bupnsus
O} Shupuod *uopelsiUPY Y3 Jo sesodind au) 104 Sjunoooe ueq BulalsIUWPY SJUNODoE yueq 2).159 JUSAjOSUl palslsiuiwipe pue dn 395

BURUNOooY 9589 BURUNo0Y 958

598U} Ue BARY S *Adjjod as)jewloy 0} Sjasse JO 35l ayoads papiacid

/SI0ERSINUIDY S4] 2/RUM HO0USIID Ul SouBINSY Aujigeyt aygnd sapnpu sy *S3500

"i9A0D Ajied-pays sjgesiidde pue s3asse s,Aueduio
SOURINSU) [0.0U0D 0} PEsIjeal ik ASU) SE SJISSR JDAD JSACD SouBINSy BuleouR) Ated-puus sigeadde pue 5 X 0

23 Jo padsal ut pabuelie sem aoURINSUL JAA0D UdD

JoueInsut SoURINSU]T

*spaodal [eubip
pue Jeded Auedwoy [je 24035 pue 135jj00 0] pabuelly

AIOSIADY

IOM JO 3Npayds
dadd

{NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) GILIWII MN OJSIW




TJURIRA YD)
J@sse 2yl aunsua 0} 9|es o3 Jowd sesiwaid ybnosogBujjam
Wwol pasowal sojy  Auedweop pue spoob iy

*3|es |y Jo yed se papnhpu)
os|e aJam Juswdinba pue ainjiuing 90UJ0 ‘S1asse [onRLD
uleys2 Jo ojes vy ybnosogbulfepn vl Ausdoad ployseauy
243 JO 3jes JO ucpo|dWoD oy Siia) poslfie pue pamairay

"ODjIH JO SouElsisse
ol ypm Sasiwaid pioysely O3 JO SJBS DY) J0) PapNnoXD
pue papnpu; 8¢ 0} SjPsse Jo sonpaps pojidwor

‘seisdold ploysai) sy BumaiA 1o SUSIA 83iS
pajejioe) pue saed pelsalalul UM 2oudpuodsallo)

‘ybnosogBuljam pue oousaun vl saptadoud
PICU224} |U3 1adew pue anjeA o} YAD sjusbe paynnsuy

*3les 10§ 9|qibie jou
Juswdinbs Jsyndwiod Aue jo uononpssp pue Juswdinbs
Jondwiod wolj elep |[B JO |eAOWRJ papnpul SIyL
"2]EI59 UonRASIuILPY dU3 Jo JJauaq au) Jo) ¥I03S pue
sjosse [sney2 Jo suoppne juanbssgns -um odjiH papiy

*aes pue
uorpone Joj uoissessod Jpyy ul Juswdmba 1T Auedwo) e
uleqgo o3 yels uepunpal pog Alajewxosdde Yym pasier

*uopone 105 ssaoold Bugsy pue Bunbojeyes
Jo Buucjuow Buiobuo pue podas uORENEA JO MDIIASY

Aosiapy

}I0M JO 2InpaYIS
dadd

(NOILVHISINIWAY NI) AILIWIT YN OJSIW




*BudjoAll Jo uo1PB||02 pue BUipI0al 3981100 ANSUD )
12 Yaim Buipuodse.iod pue spenuod AIRssaosu Bulmaie.
‘wieay sy Jo uoisiatadns pue souggsisse Bujobup W T3
Ajojewuxotdde  Buyeioy ‘ssauboid u) dHom Jo) Bupioau)
Jusunuiodde-aid jeuoppe ul ISISSe 0] JEIS pauleisy

"WSETTF 2Je suones(jeal
32p 0 *SYgSp 9S8y} JO UOMIBIOD Ut D Isisse

"padinbas usym pue se spoisu JuswAed 0] L3) JOJUOD PPUS DY) WO PAUIEDI 3JoM LS

40 UoR2ULJUO0D BpiAId pue asue Aew jey) selanb Jojgap Aue yym Bulesg J0 sIagUiRLl Al "SI2LUOISND JUSISLIP PUBSNOL] G JDAC
SSOIDE SJ0AU] PUBSNOUY 07 43A0 Jo dn apew WjTF

"PRINPUOD =q 0} suol9||od mojle o) sesiwald Juss o3 SNUNUOD "YeI1S JO SIaquisLL pajle0] uswiuiodde 1e abpa) J03qep 5Auedwon ay).

OM) BuluewDs LM $1G8P %00q %0053 BulUIRWUS: B} JO LUORIBOD B YIM 1D 1SISSY

sasiwald
pioyases] aup Jo uolednioo W J0U e SICIBLSIUIUPY
241 1BUl pue Alessadou  aseym  Alddns  soiaes
40 uonjeuUjULIR) alhsug O seluedwod AN Yim pasiert

9583 23 JO JopusLInS
e Joj sonbas e sjgeus 03 juswiujodde uo aundas Yoj
sasiwald ay) painsu] abpugiam 1e sesiwald pjoyases|
BU} W) 519558 | Jo |eAOWwdS BU) yYM O34 DaIsIssy

"safleyD pax)) SANOSdSl 119yl Japun suanjad
Aue pue ses|waJid pjoyaais 3y} Jo uopa|dwos pue ajes sy}
Buipsebas siojipaid painaas o sezepdn sipouad Buebup

"papnpuod
3Q pinod 3|es AUR 210j3q PIAOWRI 3q 0] 00} SUUeZZaW
"UORNJPXE 10) UONRIUIWINIOP AIBSSIOBU MIIARY *Auadoid Ploya31y yoousals 3y s,Auedosd 2y Joj Juswainbal e sem ausyy “Ausdosd
4O 3jes Jo uciaidwiod ssjjeuy pue paasbe se 2[B5 JO SWIIA] [BUl ICHUOW pUR MBINSY }oousals syl o) uopeal ul bunoy Aued pajsasajul

AlOSiADY

}IOM JO IYNPaYSS
cleld

(NOLLVHLSININGY NI) QILIWIT MM 0OSIW




*SUNoooe
0] sejou Jpaso jsod pue sasnb IBWOISND JOMsUR
0] PAUILIAS 2J9M WES] DDIAISS JAL0ISND 3} JO SISAWD

'saouejeq ueg|
Auediuoo-isiul 10900 03 seluedwod dnoib yum pasie

"SUQRDI|oD
10)gep Ul 1sISse pue SUORe(jloucdal ysed Ajlep slgeus
0] Sjunoooe jueq Auedwod SNOLBA 0} SSS00B DINSUD
0] sijueq jusunuiodde-sid sAuedwo) yum pasier]

=l
3y} Ojul pesjjeal pue pasINguisl 2uom SjudswAedioac
Jobpay aseyound aunsus o) sionddns  yum  pasier

ssunuodde-ysod uopRDa)|oD 10)Gep Jo
AJnupuoD ajgeus 0] WISAS MaU SU3 0] J9A0 UoReULIo)u]
40 uoheIBIU YsHqeIse 0] Heis T paulell Yim bulsien

pLliles]
Jojgep ueunuiodde-aud euyj jsuiebe souejeq juswalels
osl|esl 0] Jopio ul Spew sjuswAedioao lo Sjeddnp
2oUM sIolgep 03} SudwAed punel  pelalSIUlLpY

‘pa4inbai aisym sausnb
lejousB Jamsue pue spelep juswded ‘“usunuiodde
JO uopeLuluod apiaoid 0 S103gep Yam Souspuodsaiic)

‘ajep o3 dn yBnoug aiam syuswAediono 136pa)|
aseyoind BuUNsSUS Ul paAlSISSe Os[e ASY) “Ajlep sjuncode
9|IouCoal pue yseo jsod ‘sioigep Jojjews sy N0 109||00
o3 pauielsl asem Alebuny Ul wea) |0Jjuod UP3ID 3y

AIOSIADY

ﬂ—N—u IO JO 3|NPIYDS

(NOLLVYMISINIWGY NI} G3LIWIT N ODSIW




“Buljjes-ssiw pue suorpesuel) Juapsosiue “69 spew
Bureq soieA0021 [RUCHIPPE JO POOYLRYI PaSSPISUOD

(SHwiep
J9lRL 1g9p peq Bupe|joo ul DN ISiSSE AR yojym
uoljewojul pue sploosal Auedwod Jsypng Buiplaold

‘LA Jo4 J=ssiBat-ag

‘poliad jusunuiodde-jsod tog wiepad | ya syedwo)

*awes ay3 ansund
0] payw SiNd pabebuy -sunejpal xe) uoheiodion
Aue pue swiep Jares 19ap peq 1 YA Aue JO UoRneISpISuc?

“wiepR poddns 03 Alesssosu S/84Mm uojeuuiojul apjaoid o3 snunuo) *(s)wiep
43121 348D peq LyA |equalod Bupiebal Od) Wod) paalzoal ale saepen aunsuy

"9]E1SD QY] OJu Spuny osj|ess o] sjuswsalbe Jusuempes
pabuewue pue swiep |ebs| Bupueisine Aue paynuspr

*Auedwiod auy) 0} anp sI3RGDL SR JaYMN
Aue MaIABL 0} payWI AIDACIDY J0.d OOIH pabebug
‘PRI AISACOEY 0Id 091N ‘Apadosd ybnouoqbulipm 9yl 01 uonefes Ui ‘Ajleoyinsds
Aq paypuspl se Auedwoy ayy o v_umﬁw:n%:ot:ummumnwgmm“mtmst:to“_coz .mnceemmum.:_umnE_m_usmmz._._oﬁzm_muo_cu._;umm_m:

Spurjay seiey Spunjoy soiey

Alos|IADY

JHOM JO Inpayds
cleld

(NOLLVHYLSININGY NI) d3LIWIT XN ODSIW




'SUep 10y JO 30 Ss1e Yyalym sauspuodsallod
pue ssusnb e yum Bulesq 'sssnep 10y plleA Aue

. . Anuap| 0) ssaujshd jO SUORIpUOD pue suue) Bumsiaal
uoneoipnipe Joy paAisdal 3ue S3Gap JO Joold pue $3j0U 1ipaJd jeuy alnsug pue sI0}pad JueAl|al O} saseuuonsanb oY Buinssy

'SUO(ISSIOZ 192D 004G Lo
fing uj piedas Uaaq SARY ASY] Jeu3 IUNST YUM PIULIUOD

‘uophaiasip abseys
paxy) Buimo)jo) uopensIuUpY Y3 ul swiep Jayun) ou
WU 0] "A'H SPUBHBION XBWa)SAS Ylim papuodsaliod

rabieyz uaY3 Iapun
{inJ ur JuswAed pue uonngulsip abieys paxy 03 sulPRWDH
‘fyadold pioyssyy Jo uonsjdwod pue sles Syl uUyuod
0} J9pI0 U} "A'g SPUBMSLSN XewslsAs Yum pasiel

-abieyd Buneoy pue paxy 1By} opun
UORNQUISIP B SpIACId O} Pl 94 MNH UMM pasiel

‘awes ay) 01 Buluienad saiianb Aue Bullamsue
‘ued paquosald ay jo JuswAied pue sjesodosd slojensjulupy =yl  Apusnbasgns

pue sJuopesieas ainng 1oj mojje ol syuow ZT 40 poyad e 10 Go[IRISIUILIPY pue uawiuiodde Jo uompesydou  jepul  Buinssy
40 U0ISUSIX3 Joj sIo)pald [eruasseld pue paindas wol) jeacsdde Bupeas

uawAed Bupjew a10§2q

*AMessaoau usym pue se abieud Bupeoyy ALnoss Jo AlpljeA SU3 UO IDIAPE Paulelqo Jap|oy 2010
pue paxy) s Y3 Jepun pajilult 94 MNH 03 Spew ale SUORNGLISIP Jayung ainsug 3yl Sioppald paindas o) uoanglsip e Bupjew o} Jold
SI0Yipai) poInoas TOJpaT) paIniag
uM|ERIDPUN 2q 0] HI0M 3INNJ poued Bupiodal oy bulanp us)elapun }IoMm
SUO0LIATHD SHOLIQIUD £

AlOSIADY

MHOM 4O 2[NpaLPs
cdd

(NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) G3LIWI1 )N OOSINW




"suopnqLiued wawjuodde-aid pledun 10y §TdY
sa16e 0] Jopirold uoisuad Uy pue Sdy 8yl Yum Bupjeads

'sosAoldws poauieiss 104 suongLauco
jusunuioddesod axyeu! 0] JunoIDE MBU B URMSDSE
03 Jopiaoid uojsuad s,Auedwio) Sy yum souspuodsallc)

'S 4} 03 JJeIs dud JO Souelsisse S
UM POAISI21 DIBM SILIRID ZZE 4O |10} Y °,5100enSIujwpy

"SdY 2U3 WoJ) ‘suoRgLIueD 3y} 01 opew swiep jepuauaald pue papiugns SIOM
sucisuad Joy swiep jegusiagRad Jo 3dipoa1 Buimojio) ‘ing ul swiep fepuaiaRId Aed swile 92A0jdw? || 2NSUS 03 SJY 243 UM papuodsallod

SB[ SUOSUad pue [enuaiajald

SWiel JO JUSWR® palniasun
Buipiebal sioypatd 10y Yum duspuodsauiod Bujobug

'spoob Jo uonRs9||od
Buimo|[oy Ajbuipioooe pajsnipe aie saouejeq Joj|PaL pue
10]gep aInsus 03 sWiep Jo S[npayds pue Jeis bunepdn

‘sluje plieA JO uohjewlyuod Bumoljo) aes au) Jo
UOIoB)Io BU3 pue Y2035 Loy Ajpuapi 0} ybnologbuliiom
pue oouasIoH U] IS Uo SJolpan  um  Bussien

"uopone
1B 9|BS 1aSSe ujulM Papn[ou] J0u aJe AdUl alnsua 0} pue
sasodind uonedynuapl 10) pRY X203s Aue Bupuay Bury

1suebe swWjgp 3seuod
pue asedwon 0} padnboe Bugs)| oo1s sep 03 dn Buunsug

‘paAIRDal SWIRP GZ J0) 9npayds 10y Bunenwiod
'swijep fepualod Jo Ppadsal u) sI03pald 10y Ym Buisier

AlOs|ADY

‘ }IOM JO INPIYS
cddd

{(NOLLVHLSINIWAY NI) d31TWI1 N 0ISIN




“PRpUod
,S1019241p JaA0 sulaouca Buipiebal sioppald yum Busier

‘SJaUNSU| JPSID
Aved payy Joj swioy 3gep Jo uopewdyuod Bupsidwo)

“oeq Asuow Bulwie 1oj
ss2004d 2y} pue JBpI0 JO Sniels uo salenb jesausb yym
Buljesp Jsypnd -spadsold puspialp pue uolens|uwpy
a3 Jo ssaiboid @Yy uo sogepdn Joy  sjsenbel
Jo0)pab uym Dujeep juads usaqg sey awn [epuelsyns

‘awies
sy} woyy Buisue ssuenb yym Bunesp pue Alessadau

2UsUYM swiep Jo uojenuelsqns Jayuny Bunsenbsy
"J0IPaID JO SSB[D YoeS 0] PUSPIAIP B JO pooui[=]

a3 Bunieyep pue spodas Aloyniess BUINSS! LYy BsLE ABW Jety SSTIeU JAL0 AUY ‘seidod Jaded Buiy
pue uoeaipnlpe ainyny Joj SdI 0o WizF Aplewxaidde

, "SI0Jjpan Bumeloy sugep Jjo  awnpa obie] e Bumndug

paindasun 3} pajedojie pouiad Atojniels syy ulyym pusplalp ped paguosald anssy 'SWIRP pue Souspuodseuod loypald yum  Huijesq
*puodsal 0 SI0HPaLD J0y SABP $T MOJ|B puUe SIo}paLd -g)elidoidde se papwqgns aq 03 swieP

03 SWIe|D JO 3|NPaYRs e apIAcId “SLIjepd JoqIPaID PSINDSsUN (|8 Lo ajedlpnipy Bupsenbas pue sicienSiUILIPY 343 JO eunuiodde uo
BuisiApy *sojepdn pue sauanb JaWwoisnd JUedILBIS Yim

*$59001d UOREDIPNIpe B|qRUs 0} SWie pasndesun [eul spiactd YYWH 24nsu3 jesp 03 xoqu) Alinbus jessusb 0oslY BY) BulSISIULPY

SIoYpalD padmoasuf)

'swiep feungLy oaAodwo
wou; Buisiie aouapuodsallod pue sspsnb yum Bulieag

"g)epdn pue 12351621 0}
sWwesAs {1 1Y) Joy 1 Jeuuew e ul Jussaad pue ssadoud
01 Jopiaodd uoisuad sAuedwon auy Jo) eep Buneod

AICSIADY

HHIOM JO BINPaLPRS
dadd

{NOTLVHISINIWAY NI) A3LIWIT N 0ISIW




‘swijepr jenuaiagead JaUYIo pue Aepijoy J0) suoendes
2ahoidwa Jo Ino Buisue saganb yum Hujjesq

*sjeulBiio paAlRdal 30U SARY oym saAojdwe 0] Juss
Buiaq sgi-d AdoD "seatojdws woly swes syj Jo 1dieoal
40 3n0 Busiie sauanb jje yym Buijesp pue sgid Buinss
ainsua o] AleBuny ul Auedwoo dnoub ayy yum Buister

pajsanbal alsym JuswAo|diua
JO uofeuLIyLO/sEoUBIRR) aAoldws BulnssT

‘sapAojdwe o) pasey| syesse Aued-payl
pue SaWaYas Jauaq Jeis umop Bupum pue Hupoeucd

*Jobpaj Joigep au Jo ucKoR(jod
pue SSaUISNq JO UMOP-PUIM AISPIO JO sjuswalinbal yym
sul| u 21eudosdde se ssipUBPUNPAS DYEW 03 panuRuo)

Iiqeadde assym sisuRq
30 AJINURUO 3INSUD UR SpIodal Jisyg Siepdn 0} 1opio

"ouapuodsallod jeungu ssioidws Suiobuo yym Bugeaq ul siapiroad Jausq saioidws Aued pays yim Buisier]

"850[2 B 0] JYBnoig 2le SAWSYDS (je 2InsuD 0} stapinoad Jausq Ayed pay) yepdn "STYS SAUU) 23] SSOI0B POUIRIDI DIOM JJBIS € |e10} Ul
'saaA0idws [euy 0 S5pd aNss] ‘aules ay} woyy Busue ssuenb
12 yum Buijeap pue siepe) Aduepunpai Buinsst "umop
*UORDB}0D S52UISNq BY3 PUiM 03 J9pJo Ut paujeal Jels Ay pue
1oBpay 103q9p 9U3 4O UoRIdLLIOD YIM SUI| Ul IPBLU SBIPLRPUNPRI [eul) 34NSUZ juswiujodde uo apetu sapUBpUNpal JUeAl[RI Bulnsug
uayeyapun agq ou HI0Mm w.:_u:"_ uo_._wndn_tonu.. 8yl burinp :au_mtou:: v_._Es

S3AAA01d N S3IA0TdINI 17

AlOS|ADY

10M JO BINpeLPS
ddd

{NOILVHISINIWAY NI) A3LIWIT N OJSIN




*JJe1s pauielal woly asue jey sapenb 1sYj0 Ny

"‘Apadoud yBnosogbulep ayi Jo 2)es 3sod
Jabpay 101q9p 9Y1 JO UOKES!ES] BY) YUM ISISSEe 0 Lol
YoM 0] JJels paureiad 10j sjqejiese sasiwalad buneas

'HElS paulelal jje 1o}
Jouuew Apwn e ul suawAed xey pue [joJAed Buibeuely

"103.402 BJR SPIOAI JYWH PUB UOREXE] 2Injn) aunsua
03 DUWH uim Bulpuodsaniod Juads sem aw eRuURISqNS

*JJE3s JUepunpal pue pauleIad Jof SIPoI Xe) pue

SUOIDNPSP JAVd 1991100U] 2A[0S3L 0 JdWH Yim Buisien
“Jepiaoid uofsuad s, Auedwiod

942 01 pled pue payejnojed ale syusLAed uojsuiad Jusunuiodde-jsod jeul) ainsug ‘slajiew JJeuaq
saAo|dwa pue uonexe) ‘|joiked u) Jsisse o3 dnots
"DUIWH 0 seouRieg IN/IAYd [eull Aed Josul syusbe [jouhed 1sijeinads jo seomias Bulbebug

*SLUIR(D UONBYNSUGD JO ¥orj AuB pue Suoponpap
uojsuad Buipiefial saanb ssioidwe Bulobuc Suibeueyy

anp
SUDJSSIWIWOD Joy step Buipiebal sauenb yum Buijesag

Aogiapy

_ NIOM JO BNPaYIS
ddd

(NOILVULSINIWAY NI) GILIWIT NN OJSIN




.no:mn_ Wwswiuodde-jsod Joj spasu aoiales | T HulAunuspy

‘pauielas uoneuloul Auedwo) aunsus
Y61} 03 SWOD UoIjeLLIoIUl MAU pinoys uopebiasaAl) Jayung Aue 1s|sse o1 Bunsy eep jo maay 'sesodind uopuajas Jo) dn
01 paule3al spiodal Auedwod pue dn-paxoeq A|njssa0ons ale swaisAs jje aunsug -panoeq 99 03 Eyep Buissasse pue s3lis 334y} Buipusny

SUONEbRSoAUT 11 JUSULUIo

d

*2DIAIRS ADUDAJOSUT DU Jo/pue S||HS pue uopeAouUl
ssauisng Jo juswedag ayj oy pasnbas se sbujpuy
papiodas suopeBnsaAul @58yl Jo uOISNPPUY Bumolod

2150
3] UL D|gejIeAR 519S5E U] [[oMS 0] ‘Usie] g pinca uode
[epussed ) palapisuos ‘suopebnsaaul jepiul Bumoljod

‘ "Alialoe
snopidsns Aue 10} sjuswale)s jueq Auedwio) PaMBIASY

'suopebisaau; Jo sasodind
9U1 JOj SWeS Sy} pamMaIADI ‘pauwiniel pue pajedwod
8q 0} salleuuonsenb Bupsenbal ,si0041p jle 0} SJ0IM

"UO[JRULIOJU] UM PIBMIO) DLUOD SARY OUM S1oqIpald Aue
UUM Pasier] "1onpuod Siojoaqp Y1 ol suonebirssaul
YuMm 1sisse Aew Uojym uopeuuojul Aue aplaold 0}
Aunyioddo ue yum watp Buipiaoid S103)paio (e 0] FN0IM

"ucneuLIciu) mau Aue Jo 3yB)| uj MBIARY 10} AJIOYINE JUSWILISACD
JueAsfal aU3 03 podal 1npuod s1010901p BY3 Jo Adod pasiaal e Jiuqns ajgeo)dde 1

*SI0)IP3ID WiDJ) SI03034IP 3l JO DNPUoD 3y3 Supsehal "saryed pajeosse ajeldoidde Ji pue si010211p
,S101e]SIUILIPY 3Y] 01 PRPIACIC SUISOU0D puk dUaPIAR Jusnbasqns Aue 2ebpsaaul 34l JO Pnpuod ay} ojul ssuinbus |eniul PaINpPUC)
PhRpuod sIcoadg Pnpuoo ,si013adld
SNOLLVDILSIANI

SNOILYODLLSIANI 1T INIWINIOdAY 1SOd OGNV SNOILYDILSIANI 11 INJWINIOddV 1SOd ANV SNOLLYDILSIANI S

AlOSIADY

YIOM JO 3INPBLOS
ddd

(NOLLVAUISINIWAY NI) GILIWII N OJSIN




‘IjRINdIe
ale sapqel jueunuodde-jsod aunsus 03 stenddns
01 pepiroid pue usye) sbuipeas Ayn ueasRt Buunsug

‘sas|waid
PlOYS4) OM] DY] 0] SSOIAISS |B[IUDSSS UIRIR) Pue SJUnodde
2502 0} Jepio ul juswiujodde jo sionddns BuiA)ioN

‘Buisueape Alojnies pue fAuedwo) jo sensiboy
3y funoD a3 yuim sBuyjly ‘ssiued jueas|al 03 uojedynou
Buipnpui sapieuio) jusunuiodde e yim  Bulesg

SapIfelIo,] Jusunuioddy [
usyeppun a4 03 Y40M ainind poiiad Buiodads a3 Bulnp uaXerapun MJIOM
ONILHOdIY ANV JONYITdINOD AHOINLYILS ONILHOdIY ANY AINVYITdKOD AHOLNLYIS 5

'SpasU Uonuazal pue dn-yoeq Joalas
uj Jers 11 peuiejss apisbuole Bupooyssiqnosy BulobuQ

'SWRISAS 1T dnoib
Jopim sy 0} uopeojdull JncYLiM UMOP INYS 3¢ UeD 1ey]}
saoIAIes BulAyueap] *ainons 11 dnolb sy Ulygim siealas
MM 0oSIW YslgeIss 03 Japuo up Jeis dnolb yym buisier

"1INpUoD SI0P3P
oju| suonebrssAl; JsyMny Aue ym 1sIsse 0} Japlo )
SAjYJe pue dn-yoeq J0j SeAUp piey jjels Asy Buiynuap]

*spaodal AusdwoD
Bupepdn pue 9sh sWRISAS Jo AYnuRuEd J0j sjuswsinbal
ysiqease 0] JopI0 Ui A'g XeWwSISAS  uum  asiel

‘aules ayj axedwos o Aed
piiya Buponisuy pue uoponisap tof eep BulAnuepl

ASOSIARY

gzu IO JO B[NPSYIS

(NOLLVYLSINIWNAY NI) GILIWIT XN OISIW




"sjuawalinbal JueAsjal aY3 yum Souepacooe Ul
29|dwod 2ie SIeJjRW ||B UBYM 3SOP B 0} UORRAS|UIWPY Bu3 JO Ionpuod au} Buibuug

599y ,SIOJRLSIUIWPY Bu] 4O Siseq auy o3 [eacidde aywung Buiuieiqo "sellaRs uoisuad Aue Jo souaispe Syl paysliqelsd
uonesIBa) "$10)IpaI10 10J SWODIN0 PSIeW(ISS ,SIoJRnSIUlWpPY
Aq pasnbal se souspuodseniod Aq Sioypad/SieqWSW Jo SBunssw BuluSAUC) BU) LiM S.03paId 3plAcid 0} 1PIO Uy Sjunosoe

ustsbeuew pue Aloymels sAuedwio] syl Jo Mamay]
"AIBSSR08U SB WY}

03 bupodsi JenBad pue ssyurUOD SioypaID e jo dn Bunas euloy ayy ‘pasnbal I “Modas eepdn jeniu} siojensiuiupy ayl Ul sioypald o}
) apinoad 0] Asoysiy Buipesy pue uopeuloul punoibioeq
sajuedwo) Jo JensiBay puR WNOY U3 UM UOREIUSWINDOP JUBASIRI DU} UjEqo 0} JapJo U] ,SI0RIP 9Y3 Yim Bulsier

Bujy pue Buispusape Aongels ‘sbugssw jeuy BuiusAuoo ‘sisploysyes 1oy spodal
[euly Bupredsid sapnioul Siyy {20140 WO 95BD[RI JIDY3} WG O ,SI01BASIUILPY Y] ‘uonersiGal yum
10} pue 3502 0] aseon atp Bullg 03 tapJo v sjuswsnbal AIoINIels oL Yim (eap oL asuepIonIe Ul S101pa1e Aq [eAoidde Joj uonensiuiwpY
3y3 JO 1oNpuo> aU3 4oy sjesodold ‘yiim sioypaid papiaoad
'sajuedwo) jo jensiBay yum o)1) ‘paaeoal sey pue ‘sonpoud oy pasnbal sie SI01RASIUILPY SYL

SUUOW 71 Ag UOREISIUILPY Y3 JO UOISUSXS o} jeacidde Alessaoou 23UQ
-splodal Aloamyels Jo uopejnoap Bupmooy Buisue sauenb

'sloyipado Jo sBupssw Aue yum Buyesg 'pannbal se spyodas Aomels buly
JeuLo] sEnpu Aew yopym a3n3els Aq padinbai se sjuswashisape |eba) ooeid o) pue polad Buppodss sy Bulnp Jayew sy} Jo ssa1601d

a3y} uo we epdn oupaJa/siagquiawl o3 payodo
‘sejuedwiod Jo JensiBoy oy 3e pajy W 343 33epan oy siolp /s48q 3 papoday

2q 03 pasnbai ale spodas asay Jo saidon wonRsayy Buisue sspenb Aue abeuew "SI0}PRID 10} SqEjleAr
pue s[2A53u1 12|nbas 18 SIOPIOYSYEIS SNOLRA 0] syiodad Aloynyels apiaold o sjesse ay) pejosd 03 puoq Asuaajosu) ue oy Suibuedly

*Buyyy s=ded
10} dn-)9s sy VWO pue SdI Uo dn-19s IseD Buunsug

suonelado
VA Jo Ioadsas up jusunujodde jo DYWH BuiAjioN

"SUONPNPaP XE] LBIS Pauleds JoA0 Aed o} Japlo
U] UOIELLIDIL) JAV Mau Bupsenbal pue DHIWH BulANION

AIoSIADY

dd4

10 JO INPaYIS
(NOLLVULSINIWAY NI) GILIWIT %N OISIW




“Juswiubisse
30U ueo|Aqep Auedwod-saiui Bupeidwiod pue Buiyeiq

JURWSIPES Jqop Aurdwico-JaiuUl JO MIIASY

i ‘seiMedoad ploysaly Jo Ijes 10}
1uswWweaby aseyangd pue ajes Buimaiaal pue Buiyelq

'sjUswWsaIbe JuaWRIRS Ul
Bunisisse ‘swied UN02 JO3IPaId UG UCKIBIIP pue aIADY

*sSueR
10y pue swiep JoPaJd 03 UojelRI Ul 0jApe [ebo

"SWieP paunoasun [epuajod uj Bugnsal
SIS U} 9jRUlLLS) 01 AYIe SU) puR SSOUDDI| SIBMYOS

*Auadold yoousals 10y JuBWealBe jes Jo uopeldos Aued payy o3 Bujuieliad sienew Uo 20[Ape |ebs) 14Bnos
"JusLUBISSE 3U3 3noyBnoayy papasu uaym pue se aolape |efa) yeas 0] anupuod "jusuuiodde jo Aupifea sy3 03 se aoiape |ebaj Jubnog
uanelepun eq o yiom ainjng polred buiziodal a3 BULINp US}EXIPPUN oM

NOILLYDILIT NV ¥ NOLLYDILIT ANV 1vDI1 L

"|o20304d [eulBaIUl YIM Souepioode U) uoissaiboad ases
2UNSUS 0] JSPJO U] SISIPIOAYD pue Smaiaal Iy pele|dwo)

*PIIBINI[ED 3q MM S99} SI0JRNSIULPY
U1 YoJym Uo siseq aU3 104 |eacsdde JoNpaLd pauiEIqo

. "awes ayy Jo no Buisuie sauenb jepul yum pajsisse
Xe] uogelodiod pue (A 1o suInjas Xey usunujodde-jsod Alesssoau o Bujiy pue sieye jo JuswIels e jo uonsidwod auy pensanbay

Alosiapy

_. }I0M JO B[NpaYPS
cdd .

(NOLLVUISININGY NI) QILIWIT NN ODSIW




Buiues] BulobuQ "anupRuod 0} suoljeiado umop puim
pue 9pel] D|geus 0} pauleuew sj AJunoas jey) Buuinsug

*Alddns auoydajay pue Jouanuy Jo adssl

ul panss| 9q 03 SI2I0AU] [BUY puR aINSo[D JuUNoooe
15enbas 0} @auapuodsaliod Juenbasqns “sejuadoid
J}oousais pue ybBnologbulfaan SY1 o) s)UNCIe
wswiuiodde-isod ysigelse 03 JopJo ul siapiaod SOAIS
JaU0 pue Yjel YL Yjm 3oudpuodsaLiod [eRuelsqns

-Alessaosu ataym sbupjerapun Bulplaold "awes
*pasesD aAeY SBUPEMSPUN |[B WIYUo) a3 Bupnoexe pue Buimajaal ‘poliad jusunuiodde-jsod
ay JoyJ siayddns yym ssaujsng Jo swusy bunenobsn
"pasop pue pied Buleq syunodde sajes ssauIsNg AJUOYINe [2I0] J[E JO UORRULIJUCD ,

; By pue jeay ‘aucydals) ‘senjates apel}
Jo Aynupued ainsus 03 sivjddns Auedwio) yum buisier]

‘s1unoJoe
UBAS[2! 25010 0} JopIo Ul plos Auedoid drousain uaym sisyddns jle Gupepdn ‘sasiweld
ybBnotogBuljap pUe 320uaa15) 43 Jo Alljeuorouny Aep
*Auadoud yBnosoqburjiam Jo sesjwaid 0} Aep BujoBuO 2Insus 03 SSAAN Jo sieyddns jerussse
40 Sfes Jo jep o3 polad 10y savioAul [euy apiroad siayddns epeq jje jews Buynsug Auspl 0] Yels asueusjuEW SARadsal YIm Bunssiy
Us)epapun 3q 03 }1om ainjng pouiad 6upiodal Yy BuLnp uSHEMBPURN YIOM
DNIAGVdL ONIAVHL 8

*Alessa0au PalLaap USYM UORRNSIUIPY
a1 woyy ussue aaeYy Aew Jey) SIepjew uo sdjape [eba

'sasjwald ab6pugAam 2u3 JO piojpue) aul
YJIM JUSLINDOP JOPUBLINS [BULIO UO 30]APE PUE MBIASY

AlOS|ADY

: W40 JO NPALYDS
dedd

(NOLLVHULSINIWAY NI) G3LIWI1 )N ODSIW




‘pouad Buipen ay) 4o} s||1q =38
30 WswAed ainsus 0] sanloyine [eso] yum Busier

‘panbal usym
pue se sagiaas Buipen Jo) sjuswAed Alessaoau BUpiely

*Jauue
Ajown e u| Spew aJL pauleIdl SR0JAIS 104 sjuswAed
Bunnsug “AyAnoe Buipety yiim 1s|55e 03 papasu elep

{fe Joureb o3 Aebuny i Auedwod dnob yum Buisie

*SIDRIUOD S2IAIDS JO UOIEACU JO UORNDRXT

"SURISAS pue s9oInIBs 1T Jo ANnuiuUoD
Insus 03 Jejs 11 Auedwor pue 44 yiim buisie]

*5)500 JONUOW
01 15e03.40) Mopysen Suipesy Bupepdn pue Supjelq

"sjuswRnbal
Apges pue yyeay o3 alaype 03 J9pIo U| [0ljuod 3sad pue

AlOSIADY

}IOM JO S[NPaYds
ddd

(NOLLVH1SINIWAY NI) 3 LIWIT N OOSIN




Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Trading Account

To 18/04/2018

SofAE £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Work in Pogress - Sub Contractor Pay 94,904.29
Direct Wages 213,368.37
Direct Expenses 146.88
{308,479.54)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 3,712.00
Rates 23,054.87
Heat & Light 62,121.77
Telephone and Internet 13,350.76
Professional Fees 7,085.00
Water and Sewerage 6,130.83
Repairs & Maintenance 18,932.16
Postages 7.30
Security Costs 65,434.82
Hungary Service Centre Costs 291,568.42
Ransom Payments 5,739.92
PAYE/NI 113,126.57
Paper Waste Removal 6,843.40
IT Disposal Costs 1,800.00
(618,907.82)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (927,387.36)

Page 1 of 3

1IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

30 April 2018 20:31



Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 18/04/2018

SofAE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Leasehold Land & Property 6,000,000.00
6,000,000,00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees 584.00
{584.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
Systemax Netherlands BV 2,493,914.30
HUK 76 Limited 3,500,000.00
(5,993,914.30)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furniture & Equipment 125,000.00
Stock 101,801.97
Book Debts 4,780,362.19
IT Equipment 150,480.80
Insurance Refund 24,090.55
Cash at Bank 111.22
Advance from Secured Creditor 400,000.00
Purchase Ledger Refund 159,219.01
Bank Interest Gross 1,447.02
Intercompany Debt SP 442,399.58
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) {927,387.36)
Intercompany Debt NL 1,968,680.09
Rates Refund 36,608.18
Pre-Appointment Legal Settlement: 31,665.59
Professional Fees {2,950.00)
7,291,528.84
COST OF REALISATIONS
Post-Appointment Pension Contributio 7,564.68
Fire Protection Costs 2,010.00
Registers of Scotland Fees 15.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 43,862.33
Legal Fees 41,002.68
VAT Irrecoverable 122.00
VAT Payable on Collection Charges (319,190.99)
Debtor Overpayment 17,183.85
Statutory Advertising 399.60
PAYE & NI 373.00
Bank Charges - Floating 171.00
206,486.85
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
HUK 76 Limited 4,750,000.00 .
{4,750,000.00)

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

2,753,517.39

30 April 2018 20:31



Misco UK Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 18/04/2018

Sof Af £ £
REPRESENTED BY

Vat Recoverable - Floating 2,811.95

IB Current Fixed 7,194.61

1B Current Floating 2,436,755.50

Trade Creditors (10,655.99)

317,411.32

Vat Control Account

2,753,517.39

Page 3 of 3 1IPS SQL Ver, 5.02 30 April 2018 20:31



T’y 2301
'y abeap
sjuswes.mqsip z Alobaje)

19°8z6’0g [ejol
099 fend LYA
00 L.y Aougynsuon
05'Ge Auadolyg
1L'62F'6 sejqewnsuos) endwosd
96°.L1 auoydalal 3|Iqon
loo0s9'L Buipuog
BLECE abeioyg
16°090'6 [eABLL
(A4 auoydsjo]
86°1L96 SIXe |
e0°LLL |elaudn/saubung
£6'65¢ aquelsisqng
S6'F6 alellapn Jels
ZLeLL'e ebejsod
0s'9lL Bupjied
8 Pro'e S|910H
€820 Aaneg
ga'9i yoseaes Auedwos
F spuawssIngsip T Aiobajen

8T0T 1IddV 8T G3AN3d

doId3d SNLLNNOJJV FHL 304 SINIWISUNESIA 40 LNIAWALYILS

(NOILVHUISINIWGAY NI) Q3LIWIT N OJSIN

4 XIAON3ddV




